

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 532/2019**
KAPIL CHADHA & ORS.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Ms. Namrita
Kochhar, Ms. Vrinda Pathak, Mr. Luv
Virmani & Mr. Aman Dhyani,
Advocates.

versus

GOPAL VERMA & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vineet Dayal, Ms. Bhargavi
Kannan, Ms. Aishwarya Modi & Mr.
Dhruv Rana, Advocates for D-1 & 6.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
18.10.2019

This is fresh suit. Let it be checked and registered, as per rules.

I.A.No.14461/2019 under Section 149 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that he may be permitted to file appropriate court fee within a week. Heard. Request is allowed. Plaintiff is directed to file appropriate court fee within a week.

IA stands disposed of.

I.A.No.14462/2019 under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking exemption from filing certified copies or clear and legible copies of documents/annexures or which are dim annexures

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that he may be permitted to withdraw the aforesaid application.

Heard. In view of the above submissions, the present application stands disposed of as withdrawn.

CS(OS) 532/2019 and I.A.No.14463/2019 under Order 11 Rule 5 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking discovery and production of documents by the defendants

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for clarifications.

At request, re-notify the matter for clarifications on **03rd December, 2019.**

Date of 03/12/2019 is given at the specific request of counsel for the plaintiff.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 18, 2019_{/nk}