

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 532/2019**
 KAPIL CHADHA & ORS.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Ms. Vrinda
 Pathak & Mr. Luv Virmani,
 Advocates.

versus

GOPAL VERMA & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vineet Tayal, Ms. Bhargavi
 Kanna, Ms. Aishwarya Modi & Mr.
 Dhruv Rana, Advocates for D-1 & 6.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

O R D E R
% **24.10.2019**

I.A.No.14983/2019 under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the
plaintiffs seeking leave to place on record documents in a sealed
cover

At request, re-notify the matter for clarifications/consideration
on the date already fixed i.e., **03rd December, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 24, 2019_{/nk}