



\$~21

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 532/2019

KAPIL CHADHA & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: None

versus

GOPAL VERMA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Prantar Basu
Choudhury and Mr. Amit
Bansal, Advs. for D-1 & 6
(through VC).
Remaining defendants
have not been summoned.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER
10.03.2023

%

IA No. 14463/2019

It is submitted by counsel for defendant nos.1 and 6 that he has been recently engaged and seeks some time to file vakalatnama and to inspect the judicial file.

As per report, nothing fresh has been filed and none is present on behalf of plaintiff to clarify the same. If objection has not been removed till date, the plaintiff is given last and final opportunity to remove the said objection within two weeks.

List for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of

documents on 10.05.2023.



**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At this stage, Ms. Vrinda Pathak, counsel for plaintiff has appeared. She is apprised about today's order and next date of hearing.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 10, 2023/cd