



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 532/2019, CAV 1045/2019, I.A. 14463/2019(U.O. XI R. 5 r/w S. 151 CPC), I.A. 15938/2021 (U.O. 39 R. 1 & 2 r/w S. 151 CPC)

KAPIL CHADHA & ORS. Plaintiffs
Through: Ms. Vrinda Pathak and Mr.
George Vithayathil, Advs.

versus

GOPAL VERMA & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Ashu Pathak and Mr. P.
Basu, Advs. for D-1 & 2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **17.05.2023**

A request for accommodation is made on behalf of learned counsel for the defendants.

Acceding to the same, this matter shall stand adjourned to be called again on 29.08.2023.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

MAY 17, 2023

bh