



\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 532/2019 & CAV 1045/2019, I.As. 14463/2019, 15938/2021**

**KAPIL CHADHA & ORS. .... Plaintiffs**

Through: **Ms. Vrinda Pathak, Mr. George Vithayathil & Mr. Manjunathan P.S., Advocates.**

**versus**

**GOPAL VERMA & ORS. .... Defendants**

Through: **Mr. Ashu Pathak, Advocate.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

**% 29.01.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs seeks adjournment on the ground that the senior counsel is not available today, to which, learned counsel for the defendants has no objection.
2. Accordingly, adjourn to 07.08.2024.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**JANUARY 29, 2024**

**S.Sharma**