



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 532/2019 & CAV 1045/2019, I.A. 14463/2019, I.A. 15938/2021**
KAPIL CHADHA & ORS.Plaintiffs
Through: Ms. Sandhya Kukreti and Ms. Ahaana Singh Rana, Advs.

versus

GOPAL VERMA & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Prantar Basu Choudhary, Adv. (through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

% **ORDER**
07.08.2024

1. A request for adjournment is circulated by the learned counsel for the plaintiffs. There is no objection on behalf of the learned counsel for the defendants.
2. Re-list on 12th November, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J
AUGUST 7, 2024/ns/dg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any