



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 532/2019 & CAV 1045/2019, I.A. 14463/2019, I.A. 15938/2021
KAPIL CHADHA & ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Adv.

versus

GOPAL VERMA & ORSDefendants
Through: Mr. Prantar Basu Choudhury,
Advocate
Ms. Vrinda Pathak, Mr. Rajnish
Kumar and Ms S. .L.Soujanya, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
12.11.2024

%

1. An adjournment slip has been filed by the learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs with no objection from the other side.
2. List on 17.02.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2024
hsk