



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 532/2019 & CAV 1045/2019, I.A. 14463/2019, I.A. 15938/2021

KAPIL CHADHA & ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Ms. Sandhya Kukreti, Advocate.

versus

GOPAL VERMA & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Prantar Basu Choudhury,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

17.02.2025

%

1. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Plaintiffs on the ground that the main Counsel is not well today. There is no objection from the other side.

2. List on 15.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2025

S. Zakir