



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 532/2019 & CAV 1045/2019, I.As. 14463/2019, 15938/2021**

KAPIL CHADHA & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms. Sandhya Kukreti, Advocate.**

versus

GOPAL VERMA & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Shobhit Shukla, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

15.07.2025

%

1. Adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the Plaintiffs, to which learned counsel for the Defendants has no objection.
2. List on 09.12.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 15, 2025

S.Sharma