



\$~32

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 532/2019, CAV 1045/2019, I.A. 14463/2019 & I.A. 15938/2021

KAPIL CHADHA & ORS. ....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. P. S. Manjunathan, Advocate

versus

GOPAL VERMA & ORS. ....Defendants

Through: Ms. Aparna Arun, Proxy Counsel

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**09.12.2025**

%

1. It is stated that efforts are being made by the parties to amicably settle the matter. An adjournment is, therefore, sought on this ground.
2. List on 28.04.2026.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**DECEMBER 09, 2025**

*Rahul*