



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 532/2019 & CAV 1045/2019, I.A. 14463/2019, I.A.
15938/2021

KAPIL CHADHA & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

GOPAL VERMA & ORS.Defendants

Through: *Appearance not given*

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

An adjournment slip has been filed on behalf of the learned Counsel
for the Plaintiff.

There is no objection from the other side.

List on 14.09.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 28, 2026
Rahul